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Study costs and financing of a Master’s degree program

Status: 01/2024

• Students from Germany or EU / EEA

• Students with German Higher Education
Entrance Qualification (e.g. Abitur)

• Students with undergraduate Degree (Bachelor)
from a German university

• Students already enrolled in same program

• Doctoral students and guest students

• Students from third countries outside the
EU / EEA who newly enroll in a degree
program from winter semester 2024/25

Tuition feesNo tuition fees



Study costs and financing of a Master’s degree program

Free of tuition for students from Germany and the European Economic Area (EEA)
or equivalent states as well as from states with corresponding agreements

approx. € 1000

Credits and  loans

Scholarships

Jobbing
per month living expenses

€ 72 to € 102
Semester fee
(depending on campus)

Status: 01/2024

More information: www.tum.de/en/studies/tuition-fees



Study costs and financing of a Master’s degree program

Tuition fees for students from non-EEA countries
from the winter semester 2024/25

€ 3000 to € 6000

approx. € 1000

Credits and  loans

Waivers

Scholarships

Tuition fees per semester
(depending on course)

per month living expenses

Jobbing

€ 72 to € 102
Semester fee
(depending on campus)

More information: www.tum.de/en/studies/tuition-
fees

Status: 01/2024



Waiver scholarships

From 1st Semester

• Merit-based for Master’s students

• Need-based for all students

From 3rd Semester

• Merit-based for all students

Study costs and financing of a Master’s degree program

Scholarships and waivers for students required to pay tuition
from the winter semester 2024/25

Status: 01/2024

Exemptions and Waivers

• Cooperative Programs

• Leave of absence*

• Established domestic connection

• Financial hardship

• Disabilities

• In-person care and social hardship
(e.g. war refugees)

More information: www.tum.de/en/studies/tuition-fees

*according to the Enrollment Statutes,
§§ 11, 12


